

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5566/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in SA 968/04
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice indicating why the original writ
petition should not be restored, to be heard finally and
disposed of on merits by the learned Single Judge.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER